
2026 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brooks (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Green (1), Kozar (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Bennett 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-9), Green (3-
3), Damiani (1-1), Dickinson (1-1), Glenn (1-1), Kozar (1-1), Wheaton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Cote, Nick .556 3-2 9 0 5 1 0 0 1 6 .667 0 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
7 Brooks, Jacob .300 3-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 2 1 .300 0 0 0-1 3 5 0 1.000
34 Kozar, Rees .222 3-3 9 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
11 Konings, Noah .200 3-3 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 2 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
35 Green, Jason .182 3-3 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
10 McKay, Curtis .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
30 Cameron, Shawn .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
14 Hammill, Elijha .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
15 Milk, Nate .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
21 ViVacqua, Tyler .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
27 Aarts, Carter .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
13 Panaro, Carmen .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Ganschow, Matthew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .187 3-3 91 3 17 3 0 1 3 23 .253 7 1 35 2 .253 0 0 0-2 70 24 3 .969
Opponents .363 3-3 102 35 37 7 6 4 30 68 .667 17 6 26 1 .480 0 0 4-5 78 30 0 1.000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Baumgart, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
24 Bennett, Nate 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 .235 0 1 0 0 0
19 Fink, Carter 3.86 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 .200 0 1 0 0 0
1 Harb, Nathan 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
18 Damiani, Andrew 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
12 Montgomery, Johnny 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
6 Wheaton, Gage 15.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 2 4 1 2 1 .357 1 0 0 0 0
23 Allensworth, Rece 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 5 5 3 1 0 1 0 .429 2 0 0 0 0
33 Glenn, Luke 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ondus, John 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
26 Dickinson, Jack 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 1 1 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
8 Morrison, Hayden 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 6 6 1 1 1 0 2 .714 0 0 0 0 0
29 Hurley, CJ 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
5 Dolansky, Eddie 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 13.50 0-3 17 3 0 0 0 23.1 37 35 35 17 26 7 6 4 .363 9 6 0 0 0
Opponents 1.04 3-0 13 3 0 2 0 26.0 17 3 3 7 35 3 0 1 .187 0 1 0 0 0



2026 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Green, Jason 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
30 Cameron, Shawn 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 ViVacqua, Tyler 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kozar, Rees 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
10 McKay, Curtis 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brooks, Jacob 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Konings, Noah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cote, Nick 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hammill, Elijha 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Milk, Nate 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fink, Carter 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Panaro, Carmen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bennett, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Aarts, Carter 6 4 1 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wheaton, Gage 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Dolansky, Eddie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harb, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Montgomery, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ganschow, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Damiani, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Allensworth, Rece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dickinson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Baumgart, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hurley, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Glenn, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ondus, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Morrison, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 97 70 24 3 .969 9 8 1 .889 2 0
Opponents 108 78 30 0 1.000 6 0 3 — 1 0


